L16000	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600342585526
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED
Office Use Only	IT 11. 20 2020 FER 25
Y SULKEF MAR 2 6 2020	

I

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE <u>3/25/2020</u>

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME 5712 NORTH BAY ROAD GP, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER

## \*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXX	Plain Copy
	Certified Copy
	Certificate of Status
	**PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports)
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Status Reflecting:

# \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION\*\*

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED_	

TOTAL OWED \$ 25.00

ACCOUNT # 120160000072

4: M

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

5712 NORTH BAY ROAD GP, LLC

SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thomas G. Sherman

(Name of Person)

Thomas G. Sherman, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

90 Almeria Avenue

(Address)

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Gryska Sotolongo \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 305 448-5898 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ at (\_\_\_\_\_\_) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303  The name of a limited liability company is 5712 NORTH BAY ROAD GP LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>November 30, 2016</u> and assigned document number <u>L16000218104</u>

- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

Ceased doing business.

Jeased doing business.		
		1 20 E
If there are no members.	enter the name and address of the person appoin	
	Bart Reines	
		دت ·
activities and affairs:		

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Signature

Bari Reines

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00